		Docket No.: 6065-71391
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 1 2-01)		24-2002 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03		Patent and Trademar
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔶 💙	10204	43320
	of Patents and Tradem	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy the
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert T. Eitel		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	3.21.02	Name:       Rockwell Electronic Commerce Corp.       P         Internal Address:       300 Bauman Court       S
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies	5) 🗌 Yes 🛛 N	No Wood Dale, IL 60191
3. Nature of conveyance:		<u> </u>
🛛 Assignment	Merger	Street Address: same
Security Agreement	Change of Nam	ne
Other	· · · · · · · ·	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: March 1, 2002		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 N
	Additional number	ers attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be	nom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Jon P. Christensen		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Welsh & Katz, Ltd.		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Chicago, IL 60606		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: same		8. Deposit account number:
4/03/2002_DBYRNE00000031_032470	10103479	03-2470
1 F6-1591 40.00 CH	State: ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	D(	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.</li> </ol>	d belief, the foregoing i	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop
Jon P. Christensen		March 21, 2002
Name of Person Signing Total num		Signature Date Cover sheet, attachments, and document:
	ber of pages including co Mail documents to be reco Commissioner of Par	

PATENT

## ASSIGNMENT

I, Robert T. Eitel, of 7N 783 Sayer Road, Bartlett, Illinois 60103, a citizen of the United States, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Rockwell Electronic Commerce Corp., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 300 Bauman Court, Wood Dale, Illinois 60191, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

## SEARCH AGENT FOR SEARCHING THE INTERNET

filed herewith, and in and to all Letters Patent and Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure and enforce all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

March 1, 2007 Robert T Fitel

PATENT REEL: 012737 FRAME: 0237

**RECORDED: 03/21/2002**